VERTING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, MAY 2nd, A.D.1921, 4 P.M.

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Heuermann,
Wright. Absent, Lambert,

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS--~

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police:
Texas Petroleum Products Co. relating to construction of oil storage tanks.
Sewell Sign System, for permit to erect sign at 118 West Crockett Street.
Requesting removal of hobby horse outfit from the 1100 block on River Avenue.
Shiner Bros, to install gasoline pump and tank 520 Avenue C. ' :

Alf Ruh. " " " % i " Roosevelt Ave andMitchell Street.

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and Public

Improvements: v ;

To place gravel on Mississippi Street.

To macadamize E. Lotus Strect.

To macadamize Yale Avenue.

Complaining of the condition of Polaris Street.
. Petition of Prank Stranoh for refund of taxes was read and referred to Commissioner

of Taxation.

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinances, which were read and

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann,Wright.

No. 571 AN ORDINANCE. A/ — /2 ,
Appropriating $38.50 to pay Cal Burto or sidewalk construction.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$38.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1920 General Fund to pay Cal
Burton for constructing sidewalk in front of Lot A-6 C.B.141, Soledad and Romana
Streets, and in front of Lot 18, C.B.1659, corner Nolan and Willow Streets, as per
estimate of City Engineer. ; ' :

No. 572 ; AN ORDITANCE -/204
Appropriating $168.75 to pay the Uvalde Company.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$168.75 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Paving and Storm Sewer
Fund to pay the Uvalde Company for paving corner Main Avenue and Camden Street in front
of Magnolia Petroleum Compsny property on account of widening street intersection.

No. 573 AN ORDINANCE - /2'7A7 3

: Appropriating $3,200.00 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Coipany for paving work on
.Tive Oak Street as per estimate of City Engineer on file in office of City Auditor.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$3200.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Street Paving and Storm Sewer
Tund to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for paving work on Live Oak Street as per estim
mate of City Engineer on file in office of City Auditor. ‘

No. 574 , AN ORDINANCE —-/278
- Appropriating #$177.30 out of the 1920 General Fund to pay Fred McClain for damages
done to Milk Truck by running into unprotected trench on South Flores Street March
29, 1921, ;
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$177.30 be and it is appropriated out of the 1920 General Fund to pay to Fred
McClain for damages to his milk truck caused by its turning over on a ditch on -
South Flores Street March 29, 1921 and that a warrant issue payable to said MeClain
and ‘delivered td him on the execution by him of proper release to the City.

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, vhich were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy ,Heuermann, Wright.
No. 574 ' AN ORDINANCE - 277 ,
Appropriating $10,825.00 to pay special weekly pay’roll.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,’ the following
sums of money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the following named funds
to pay special weekly pay rolls for week ending Apr 30, 1921:

Park Improvement Pund $2400.00
Sanitary Sewer #@nd ; 600.00
St Pav. & Storm Sewer Fund - 1500.00
River Impt Fund 600.00
St Oren & Wid. Fund 25.00
Bridge Fund : 400,00
Trench Fund : 300,00
1920 General Fund 5000,00
10825.00
No. 576 AN ORDINANCE - /2806

Appropriating $2401.72 to pay sundry merchants bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following
sums of momey, or so much thereof as may be mecessary ke and are hereby appropriated
out of the following funds to pay duly approved merchants bills per itemized invoices
on file in the office of the City Auditor:

Out of 1920 General Fund  $457.75.
Out of Park Impt Fund : 1943.97

2401.72




No. 576 av ornryancg MD-/281 _
_ Appropriating funds to pay interest coupons and exchange.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following
sums of money be and the same are hereby aprropriated o ut .of the hereinafter named funds
to pay interest coupons and exchange as follows: :

Gen. Sinking Fund  _ $2500.00
1920 Gen. Fund. Exchange - 3.75
: = $2503.75

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted:
J.T.Jamison, to install twc drive-in g=soline filling stations and two sidewalk filling
stations at Avenue C and Third Street be granted, adopted. : :

For arc lamp cor. Trinity and University Avenue, granted.

For arc light on Ward Avenue, granted.

For arc lamp at corner Pear and .Santos Streets, granted. :

Lone Stat Motor Repair Co. to install gasoline pump -Schley Avenue and S.Presa St, granted.
Alfred Reeh,to install gasoline equipment 1301, S.Presa St, granted.

N

Commissioner Wright introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the
fo;lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann. Wright.
No. B77 : AN ORDINANCE -(282 - £t
Appropriatihg $100.25 to pay cost of enterialnment Fire Chiefs Convention.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of One
Hundred and 25/100 Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1820
General Fund to pay cost of entertaining Fire Chiefs Convention held April 21, 1¢71.
No. 57% e £ AN ORDINANCE - /283
Appropriating money for band concert in Brackenridge Park April 28, 1921.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of t he City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
One Hundred and Thirty Five Dollars be hereby appropriated te defray the expenses for
the band concert given in Brackenridge Park, April 28, 1921. To be taken out of Zoo Fund.

Woi Bhgs- iRt ~ AN ORDINANCE - /284 |

Appropriating money to defray expense of honeycomb rock purchased from Santee an
Barker. ‘ : :

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
Bighty ‘wo and 87/100 Dollars be and is hereby appropriated to pay for honeycomb rock
delivered to Brackenridge Park as per contract at $4.75 per ton. ’ '
No. 580 AN ORDINANCE -~ /285

Appropr iating $61.53 to pay express charges on Rocky Mountain goat.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$61.53 be and is hereby appropriated out of the Zoo Fund to pay express charges on one
rocky mountain goat shipped from Bauff, Alberte for Brackenridge Park.

- o o - B v
No. 581 AN ORDINANCE - /28(
Appropriating #52.00 to pay Fred Fries, City Clerk.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$ e be and the same is herchy a2ppropriated out of the 1920 General Fund to
pay Fred Frues, City Clerk, for fines refunded by -him on eorders from the Mayor, and paid
out of the incidental expense fund. :

Bids to furnish the City's requirements of gasoline for May were opened and referred *o
Purchasing Agent. : .
Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by
the following vote on roll ecall, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright.
AN ORDINANCE ’
Authorizing the San Antonio Belt & Terminal Railway Company to lay-a Pintsch gas
| line' from the I & G.N.Passenger Depot over and across certain streets to the San Antonio
" Belt and Terminal Railway depot in said city, amending ordinance pai?ed July 14, 1920.
(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book ¥, page J / ) 3
Camp Libertad #2322 for use of San Pedro Springs Park May 5, was granted on motion of
Commissioner Coy, duly seconded and ‘carried.
A list of supervisors to represent 0.B.Black and Geo Surkey, and also one to represent
Jno J.Pfeiffer, "m O.Rieden and Ben Cordell, candidates in the Election to bhe held
May 10, 1921, were submitted to the Commissioners and confirmed by unanimous vote.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

] s ' APPROVED %
7 e T

@ity Clerk




